THE HARM BEING BEING BEING BEING HARM BEING BEING BEBR



 \int

04-05-1999

REC(

U.S. Dep	arunent of
(Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #54 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party (ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 4.5.99 Name: TSI, Incorporated Aerometrics, Inc. Internal Address: ☐ Association ☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership Street Address: 500 Cardigan Road □ Corporation-State ☐ Other City: St. Paul State: MN Zip: 55164 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No ☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is ☐ Other: attached: 🗆 Yes 🔯 No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Execution: March 29, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,777,081; 1,946,073; 1,956,287; 2,012,395; 2,074,134; 2,111,032 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Total number of applications and registrations involved: 6 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$165.00 concerning document should be mailed: Name: Frederick W. Niebuhr Internal Address: Larkin, Hoffman, Daly & Lindgren, Ltd. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1500 Norwest Financial Center 7900 Xerxes Avenue South City: Bloomington State: Minnesota ZIP: 55431 Deposit account number: 12-0449 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Frederick W. Niebuhr Name of Person Signing 7 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

90000161 1777 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

0478444.01

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 125.00 OP 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513

WHEREAS:

Aerometrics, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota and having a principal place of business at 500 Cardigan Road, P.O. Box 64384, St. Paul, MN 55164 (hereinafter Aerometrics) is of record in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office as owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,777,081 of the mark MICROSIZER for laser doppler velocimetry and phase doppler particle analysis apparatus to be used for determining particle size and velocity, by virtue of an assignment recorded August 26, 1998 at Reel 1787 beginning at Frame 0926;

Pursuant to an agreement for the sale of its assets and business, Aerometrics has assigned the entire right, title and interest in and to said U. S. Trademark Registration No. 1,777,081 and to the mark MICROSIZER, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the mark is used, to TSI Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota and having a principal place of business at 500 Cardigan Road, St. Paul, MN 55164 (hereinafter TSI); and

The parties mutually desire that the assignment records of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office reflect the true ownership of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,777,081 and of the mark MICROSIZER;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Aerometrics has sold, assigned and transferred unto TSI, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto TSI, the entire right, title and interest in and to said U. S. Trademark Registration No. 1,777,081 and the mark MICROSIZER, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the mark is used.

Signed atS	t. Paul ,	Minnesota this	29th day of	March ,	1999.
------------	-----------	----------------	-------------	---------	-------

) ss.

CINDY M. FOX OTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA AEROMETRICS, INC.

By: Robert F. Gallagher
Its: Vice President & CFO

County of _	Wright)													
On this 29	day of	March	_, 1999,	Robert	F.	Gallagher,	known	to	me	as	Vice	President	&	CFO	of
Aerometric	s, Inc., per	sonally a	ppeared l	before me	e, a	Notary Public	in and	for t	the a	afor	esaid o	county, and			
acknowledg	ed that he	has exec	uted the	foregoing	in	strument on be	ehalf of	Aer	ome	etric	s. Inc.	having the a	nuth	ority	,

to do so.

State of Minnesota

(SEAL)

0477413.01

TRADEMARK REEL: 1883 FRAME: 0029

WHEREAS:

Aerometrics, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota and having a principal place of business at 500 Cardigan Road, P.O. Box 64384, St. Paul, MN 55164 (hereinafter Aerometrics) is of record in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,956,287 of the mark (MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN) for computer software for use in data acquisition and analysis; electronic hardware and peripherals, namely signal processors, particle sizing instruments, fiber drives, particle generators and photodetectors, by virtue of an assignment recorded August 26, 1998 at Reel 1787 beginning at Frame 0926;

Pursuant to an agreement for the sale of its assets and business, Aerometrics has assigned the entire right, title and interest in and to said U. S. Trademark Registration No. 1,956,287 and to the mark (MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN), together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the mark is used, to TSI Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota and having a principal place of business at 500 Cardigan Road, St. Paul, MN 55164 (hereinafter TSI); and

The parties mutually desire that the assignment records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office reflect the true ownership of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,956,287 and of the mark (MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Aerometrics has sold, assigned and transferred unto TSI, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto TSI, the entire right, title and interest in and to said U. S. Trademark Registration No. 1,956,287 and the mark (MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN), together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the mark is used.

Signed	l at	St.	Pau1	,	Minnesota	this	29th	day	of	March	_, 1999.

AEROMETRICS, INC.

By: Robert F. Gallagher

Its: Vice President & CFO

State of Mir)	
) ss.
County of _	Wright)

CINDY M. FOX IOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA WRIGHT COUNTY

My commission expires 1-31-2000

On this 29 day of March , 1999, Robert F. Gallagher, known to me as Vice President & CFO of Aerometrics, Inc., personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the aforesaid county, and acknowledged that he has executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Aerometrics, Inc. having the authority to do so.

(SEAL)

0477415.01

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1883 FRAME: 0030**

WHEREAS:

Aerometrics, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota and having a principal place of business at 500 Cardigan Road, P.O. Box 64384, St. Paul, MN 55164 (hereinafter Aerometrics) is of record in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,946,073 of the mark FROSTY for a laser based instrument used to detect precipitation, by virtue of an assignment recorded August 26, 1998 at Reel 1787 beginning at Frame 0926;

Pursuant to an agreement for the sale of its assets and business, Aerometrics has assigned the entire right, title and interest in and to said U. S. Trademark Registration No. 1,946,073 and to the mark FROSTY. together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the mark is used, to TSI Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota and having a principal place of business at 500 Cardigan Road, St. Paul, MN 55164 (hereinafter TSI); and

The parties mutually desire that the assignment records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office reflect the true ownership of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,946,073 and of the mark FROSTY;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Aerometrics has sold, assigned and transferred unto TSI, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto TSI, the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,946,073 and the mark FROSTY, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the mark is used.

Signed at	Minnesota this day of, 1999.
	AEROMETRICS, INC.
	By: Robert F. Gallagher Its: Vice President & CFO
State of Minnesota)) cc
County of Wright) ss.)
On this 29 day of March	,1999, Robert F. Gallagher, known to me as Vice Presid

O ent & CFO of Aerometrics, Inc., personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the aforesaid county, and acknowledged that he has executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Aerometrics, Inc. having the authority

to do so.

(SEAL)

0477414.01

CINDY M. FOX NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA WRIGHT COUNTY My commission expires 1-31-2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 1883 FRAME: 0031

WHEREAS:

Signed at

St. Paul

Aerometrics, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota and having a principal place of business at 500 Cardigan Road, P.O. Box 64384, St. Paul, MN 55164 (hereinafter Aerometrics) is of record in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office as owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,012,395 of the mark RATIOMETRIC PARTICLE ANALYZER for a non-disruptive size and velocity measurement instrument for particles of any type, by virtue of an assignment recorded August 26, 1998 at Reel 1787 beginning at Frame 0926;

Pursuant to an agreement for the sale of its assets and business, Aerometrics has assigned the entire right, title and interest in and to said U. S. Trademark Registration No. 2,012,395 and to the mark RATIOMETRIC PARTICLE ANALYZER, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the mark is used, to TSI Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota and having a principal place of business at 500 Cardigan Road, St. Paul, MN 55164 (hereinafter TSI); and

The parties mutually desire that the assignment records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office reflect the true ownership of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,012,395 and of the mark RATIOMETRIC PARTICLE ANALYZER;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Aerometrics has sold, assigned and transferred unto TSI, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto TSI, the entire right, title and interest in and to said U. S. Trademark Registration No. 2,012,395 and the mark RATIOMETRIC PARTICLE ANALYZER, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the mark is used.

Minnesota this 29th day of March

C		
		AEROMETRICS, INC.
		By: Bout + callagher
		Robert F. Gallagher Its: Vice President & CFO
State of Minneso	ota)	

) ss.
County of Wright)
Aerometrics, Inc., personally	, 1999, Robert F. Gallagher, known to me as the Vice President & CFO of appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the aforesaid county, and excuted the foregoing instrument on behalf of Aerometrics, Inc. having the authority
to do so.	my (inle M. fox
CINE	Y M FOX

(SEAL)

CINDY M. FOX
NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
WRIGHT COUNTY
My commission expires 1-31-2000

Notary Public

0477416.01

. 1999

WHEREAS:

Aerometrics, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota and having a principal place of business at 500 Cardigan Road, P.O. Box 64384, St. Paul, MN 55164 (hereinafter Aerometrics) is of record in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,111,032 of the mark DATAVIEW for system computer software which provides data acquisition and analysis in the research, medical, industrial and laboratory instrumentation fields, by virtue of an assignment recorded August 26, 1998 at Reel 1787 beginning at Frame 0926;

Pursuant to an agreement for the sale of its assets and business, Aerometrics has assigned the entire right, title and interest in and to said U. S. Trademark Registration No. 2,111,032 and to the mark DATAVIEW. together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the mark is used, to TSI Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota and having a principal place of business at 500 Cardigan Road, St. Paul, MN 55164 (hereinafter TSI); and

The parties mutually desire that the assignment records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office reflect the true ownership of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,111,032 and of the mark DATAVIEW;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Aerometrics has sold, assigned and transferred unto TSI, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto TSI, the entire right, title and interest in and to said U. S. Trademark Registration No. 2,111,032 and the mark DATAVIEW, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the mark is used.

Signed at _	St. Paul	, Minnesota this 29th day of March, 1999.
		AEROMETRICS, INC.
		By: Robert F. Gallagher Its: Vice President & CFO
State of Minnesota)) ss.	

On this 29 day of March , 1999, Robert F. Gallagher, known to me as the Vice President & CFO of Aerometrics, Inc., personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the aforesaid county, and acknowledged that he has executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Aerometrics, Inc. having the authority to do so.

County of Wright

(SEAL)

0477417.01

CINDY M. FOX NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA WRIGHT COUNTY My commission expires 1-31-2000

WHEREAS:

Aerometrics, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota and having a principal place of business at 500 Cardigan Road, P.O. Box 64384, St. Paul, MN 55164 (hereinafter Aerometrics) is of record in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office as owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,074,134 of the mark ECLIPSE for light obstruction based particle sizing and counting apparatus comprised of a reservoir for containing fluidized partricles, transmitting and receiving optics, and signal processing apparatus, by virtue of an assignment recorded August 26, 1998 at Reel 1787 beginning at Frame 0926;

Pursuant to an agreement for the sale of its assets and business, Aerometrics has assigned the entire right, title and interest in and to said U. S. Trademark Registration No. 2,074,134 and to the mark ECLIPSE, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the mark is used, to TSI Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota and having a principal place of business at 500 Cardigan Road, St. Paul, MN 55164 (hereinafter TSI); and

The parties mutually desire that the assignment records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office reflect the true ownership of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,074,134 and of the mark ECLIPSE;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Aerometrics has sold, assigned and transferred unto TSI, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto TSI, the entire right, title and interest in and to said U. S. Trademark Registration No. 2,074,134 and the mark ECLIPSE, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the mark is used.

Signed at	St. Paul	, winnesota this <u>29th</u> day of <u>March</u> , 1999.
		AEROMETRICS, INC.
		By: Robert F. Gallagher
ate of Minnesota)	Its: Vice President & CFO

innesota)
) ss.
Wright	_)
	innesota Wright

On this <u>29</u> day of <u>March</u>, 1999, Robert F. Gallagher, known to me as the Vice President & CFO of Aerometrics, Inc., personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the aforesaid county, and acknowledged that he has executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Aerometrics, Inc. having the authority

to do so.

Votary Publ

(SEAL)

0477418.01

TRADEMARK REEL: 1883 FRAME: 0034

RECORDED: 04/05/1999

CINDY IVI. FOX NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA

WRIGHT COUNTY
My commission expires 1-31-2000